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Total Health Solution: Background

The Total Health Connection:  

• Oral Health and Overall Health

• Scientific Research demonstrates relationships between Periodontal Disease and Diabetic 
Complications, and Coronary Artery Disease. 

• 75% of adults over age 35 will be affected by periodontal disease.

• Can BCBSMA improve medical outcomes through strategies that integrate oral health and 
overall health?
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Impact of Dental Care on Medical Costs

Medical Members Who Have Had Dental Coverage For At Least 1 Year
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Total Health Solution: BCBSMA Data

Diabetes
• BCBSMA 2009 claims data showed that members that received Dental Prophylaxis and/or 

Periodontal Treatment had $67 PMPM lower medical costs than members that did not 
seek these treatments.  This was 6.6% difference in the members overall medical cost.

Coronary Artery Disease
• BCBSMA 2009 claims data has shown that Coronary Artery Disease (CAD) members that 

received Dental Prophylaxis and/or Periodontal Treatment had $487 PMPM lower medical 
costs than members that did not seek these treatments. This was a 24.1% difference in 
the members’ overall medical cost.
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What Programs could BCBSMA institute to improve a member’s Total 
Health based on this information?

Total Health Solution
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� Educate All Members and Providers about the benefits or good oral 

health 

� Identify Most At-Risk Members

� Outreach to At-Risk Members to prompt behavior change

� Enhance Dental Benefits & Remove Cost Barriers

Total Health Solution

BCBSMA Multifaceted Approach to Improve Total Health of our 
Members
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Educate Members

• Blue Care Connection for Diabetes 

• Blue Care Connection for Coronary Artery 
Disease (CAD) 

Total Health Solution
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Total Health Solution

Educating Providers
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Total Health Solution

Educational Information about Program for Dental Offices and 
Members

Dental Blue 

Check for Enhanced 

Dental Benefits

Dental Blue 

Check for Enhanced 

Dental Benefits

Dental Blue 



Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts        10

Total Health Solution

Educating Physicians and Dentists
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• Medical Claims Review to identify conditions

• Dental Claims Review to focus on members not receiving appropriate dental 
care 

• Focused Letter Campaign

• Telephonic Outreach to receptive members with Diabetes or CAD

Total Health Solution

Identifying and Outreach to At-Risk Members
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Enhanced Dental Benefits
•Member-Centric

•Condition-Specific Dental Benefits

100% Coverage 
•No deductible 

•Not subject to calendar year maximum

•Non surgical periodontal treatment and 
maintenance

Total Health Solution

Enhancing Dental Benefits & Removing Cost Barriers
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Costs for Members with BCBSMA Dental Benefits, 2007

1,712

1,088

1,202

1,015

1,187

992

1,105

864

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

1,400

1,600

1,800

CAD Total Medical PMPM Diabetes Total Medical PMPM

C
la

im
s 

C
o
st

 /
 P

er
  
M

o
n
th

No Services

Preventive Services Only

Preventive and Periodontal Services

Periodontal Services Only

Members treated by 

periodontal services 

show a lower total 

cost of care 

compared to those 

not receiving dental 

care or those 

receiving preventive 

dental services.  



Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts        14

Results

• % of Condition Specific members using enhanced benefits

— 55% of CAD Members

— 53% of Diabetes Members

— 60% of Pregnant Members

• Members receiving Periodontal Treatment showed lowest overall medical health 
costs

• Provider feedback very positive

• 37% behavior change amongst at-risk members after outreach.

Results of Enhanced Benefits
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Evidence Based Need + Focused Action = Long Term Value

Lower costs of 

care over the 
life of a member
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Lower total 
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High quality, 

focused care 
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Long Term Value

Total Health Solution


